SECTIONAL TABLE . TABLE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

= 1. Cornect ad Justable leg extension (81 to post (E2) using 1/2 x 7/8
g | hex head bolt, sasher, sgquare nut ond nut Fretalner.
1 2 Attoch leg ossembles to bottom brace (WL using 5/16° x 3/74° hex
4 head bolts, nut, and lock washers.
_____ ] 3, Assemble top brace (833 and apron rall $H5) to leg assenbly
A r'*-:':_'t"_a i HAC B using 5/16° x /4" hex head bolt, nuts, and lock washers,
,,' T 4 4, Add dlagonal (A& and stralght cormer brace 7)) per drasing using
-”:tpui ’l.]: '-'J:';: lﬂ...:‘:ﬂ." R WALHER | Efiﬁ‘ " 4" hex hﬂi‘t!. Hl.l't!. and lock washers.
i ‘a AL 3 & ﬁ
k|
|_E4
B
I .

1 END CAP STABLE WIDTH) WITERED BOTH CNDS
|3 | HOT AP

BT GAEE 3. Repeat above steps on all certer sectlons of fromework, End
"ﬁﬂ."‘r"l"f sectlons of Fromeworys ore nla cartons merked sectional framework
STEE]

3 which finlsh of f the two ends of toble,

k 1T-I l-EIn.-I"‘I-_"=|=|i"'=IT' SCREN &, Place table tops with spline on sectlons of steel starting In center.
1 . T [ £ .

E . '.:'-T'."I:'-[m:_

[H LEF T Al Ml ERE L DN El
[H) BPCHT HAND MITERED [N EN

:

Work left and right from center,
7. Attach spline to top brace using 5716° » 374" hex head bolt, Leave
bolts loose untll all teps are In ploce and properly allgned.
8. Install H12 x 3/4" screws In tops around the perineter though holes
provided In aprons,
WOTES: 9. Ad Just table to proper helght Moake sure tochle s stralght and then
BME-SPLINE REG. FOR B4* TO 48° WIOTH tighten all hardware,
TWO SPLINES ROG. FOR 54* TO 78" VIOTH

'-'.F

NOTE: Disregard these Instructions for
X—Pand-X tables 84* & wider,

PHILLOCRAF T
SECTIONAL TABLE

ENDLESS / ADD-ON TABLE

ENDLESS / ADD-ON TABLE

[EART WO DESCRIP
i W‘:ﬂmﬁ?
|

bl Pl

mru:m:rmw wokiratan




SECTIONAL TABLE .

[ESCRIPT IO
T CXTEME [t

o L1 LTy MITERED BUTH ENEG

MUl AT s
i E"EE‘E‘;}__“: RAL
il RN

LURNER BRALE BE-LEFT B-RIGH]

5706 % 3/4 HEX HEAT BT, WUT, LOCKWASHER
F X 778 HERHEAD BO s BT, WASHER

[BOTTOM BRAC

albEl SCLANE SHEE U

U_-I:I‘Eli'ii{ﬂ_ﬁi"-ifﬂ." 3E)

[ AL LN TH LEE T BSRNE MITEGE T 18

N FATL 1 FRGTH] RIGHT HANTD MITERED O

¥ :
a,
N

uuchuuounalanas

st
- i

HOTEE:
OME-SPLINE REQ FOR B4° TO 48° WIOTH
TWO SPLINES REG. FOR 'S4* TO 78* WIOTH

Hota: Thia illustzstion raprasants onl

Ll
balf of the scctiopal unit.

E;‘ & 48" ?
Bplines req'd for 54%
#0", 66~, 727, 78"

(1) Spline is req'd for 36
Widthe

TABLE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Cormect ad justable leg extenslon (81) to post (B2) using 1/2 = 7/8°
hex head bolt, sasher, sguare nut end nut Fretalner,

2 Attoch leg ossembles to bottom brace (W1 using 5/16° x 374" hex
mead Balts, nut, and lock washers.

3, Assenble top brace (#3) and apron rall ¢85 to leg assenbly

using 5/16" x 3/4" hex head bolt, nuts; and lock washers.

4, Add diagonel (BE) and stralght corner brace (17) per drasing using
S/16* ® 3/4* hex bolts, nuts, and lock washers.

3. Repeat above steps on oll center sections of Frampework, End
sections of Frameword are in la cartons marked sectlonal franevark
which finlsh of f the two ends of toble,

6, Place teble tops with spilne on sections of steel startling In center.
Waork lef4 and right from center,

7. Aktoch spline to top broce wusing 5/16° x 374" hex head bolt Leave
bolts loose untll all tops are In place and properly aligned.

8. Install #12 » 374" screws In tops around the perineter though holes
provided In aprons,

9. Ad Just takle to proper helght. Make sure tokle I straight and then
tighten all hardware,

NOTE: Disregord these instructions for
X—Pond-X tobles 84" & wider,

PHILLOCRAF T
SECTIONAL TABLE

ENDLESS / ADD-0ON TABLE

ENDLESS /7 ADD-0ON TABLE

i

-l A

bl R

T il | -E|- ilita

IE |STEEL SPLINE €SEE M L

13 [KlE X 3/4 TYFE A StEET ME TAL BCRER
REWISION 700080

a.okeaton




